0355
—_— ONSLOW COUNTY
o 100 OLD ERIDEE STRIKY. ROOM 11 )
JACKSOMVILLY, M. C. 18340 ‘
February 26, 1990
INVOICE TO: REMIT TO: Onslow County Water

P.O. Box 1415
yYacksonville, NC 285

DATE DEPARTMENT REFERINCE NO. TERMS: CASH
2/26/90 Water & Sewer . WO#59169 Upon Receipt
DESCRIPTION: Tap {(True Line) .......c.c...nn. $ 12,000.00
Engineering Fees (Hoggard/Eure). 850.00
Tap Fee (Onslow County Water) .. 500.00

COSTO PRIXTING CO.

$ 13,350.00

6" Tap Marine Combat Training Support Facility
M.C.B. Camp Lejeune, NC
(Highway 17)

Pay This Amount _$13,350.00

CLw

0000001869




ST " AMENDMENTS TQ™)
" ONSLOW COUNTY YATER OhUINANCE

Scction 6. Rate and Charge Schedule

(a) Residenual Water Rates (Monthly)

First 2,000 gallons @ $9.00 (Minimum)
@

Over 2,000 gallons

(b) Commercial Rate Schedule (Monthiv)

First 2.000 gallons @ $11.00

(Mintmum)
Over 2,000 galions @ 1.95

(c) Multi User Monthly Rate for Each Residential Un;-

First 2,000 gallons @ $7.00

(Minimum)
Over 2,000 gallons @ 1.75

(d) Bulk Rates for Municipal Governments

Each 1,000 galions @ S1.25

(e) Bulk Rates for Privately-owned Utilities *

Each 1,000 galions @ $1.95
* The bulk rate herein provided shall be applicable cnly 10 those private utilities
companies approved by the North Caroiina Utilities Commission, and in existence as
of the eiiective date of this ordinance, and shall only be made availabie 10.those areas
which are, as of the effecrtive date of this ordinance, aczually being served by said
private utility companies. and shall in nc case be made zvailable 10 any subdivision or
commercial developments which are esther shown on plais recorded subseguent to the
eifective date of this ordinance or developed subsequen: 10 the eiiective date of this
ordinance.

The bulk rate herein provided shali apply only when the County is the sole source
of water supply to the private utility.

Section 7. Monthly Minimum Water Charge for Various Meter Sizes Applicable to
Commercial and Multi-Users

Meter Size Mintimum Gals. 10 be Used Monthly Charge
3/4n 2,000 11.00
AR 10,000 . 25.50
I 15,000 345.60
2" 20,000 43.65
24 3G,000 61.80
3 60,000 116.25
AL 120,000 225.15
g 300,000 551.85
8 600,000 1,096.35
10" 1,000,000 1,822.35

CLw

Amendments aprovedby the Board of Commissioners on June 4, 1987, and formally

adepted by the Board of Commissioners at their meeting oe IO 70108
Amendments effective July ], 1987. 9 0 9 O 187 0

per 1,000 gallon:

\ 1.75 per 1,000 gallon:s

per 1.000 gailon:s

<



